
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 September 2023

P 5 320 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SIVO BANNER Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2J. King 564978 5/42881P 1P 2P 1P 1PD15/11/2021

 2 FAULTLESS Grade order Grade 4 4/1/2A. Hunter 558710 7/51591P 6P 2P 4P 8PB05/05/2021

 3 LOCO EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 5/1J. Magri 563797 5/32521P 1P 1P 1P 1PD12/10/2021

 4 DARK NECESSITIES Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Sultana 558997 3/22522P 1P 2P 1P 1PD03/05/2021

 5 MAJOR ANDO Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Azzopardi 560010 13/32251P 1P 5C 5P 1PD03/05/2021

 6 USAIN BARK Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Richardson 564174 5/42162P 4P 3P 2P 4PB16/10/2021

 7 CHARLEE'S DREAM Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Barnes 565317 2/02012P 3P 6P 2P 2PB22/11/2021

 8 BETH DUTTON Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Williams 562330 2/11891P 1P 3PB01/05/2021

 9 DIVA'S SHINE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Finn 568294 2/11742P 2P 6P 3P 4PB05/02/2022

 10 ROYAL RIOT Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Lagogiane 560351 3/11741P 4P 4P 1Y 2YD22/06/2021
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 1 ZIPPING TERESA Last start winner RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Magri 566656 2/12111P 1PB22/12/2021

 2 EMGRAND CENTRE Last start winner RIC, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/3L. Azzopardi 566401 2/11941P 2P 5P 1P 2PD13/12/2021

 3 GOOD AS GONE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Robinson 562861 2/02042P 3P 3P 7P 1PB12/09/2021

 4 POCONO Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R9, P 5/3J. King 553061 2/11082P 8C 5P 6P 6PB02/01/2021

 5 SECRET EMGRAND Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R11, Y 5/3L. Azzopardi 566395 2/11847Y 3P 1P 3C 5PB13/12/2021

 6 NATH'S GIFT Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Auld 552755 2/01685P 3P 2P 2P 7PD04/10/2020

 7 GHOST OF TIME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Polidano 561996 2/01472P 1P 6P 7P 7PB10/08/2021

 8 MARLEY EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 566392 1/01385P 7P 2P 7P 2PB13/12/2021

 9 LOLA INTENTION 1 Weighted points score DAP, 14/09/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 561193 1/01238P 3P 5P 3P 7PB28/03/2021

 10 GO FORWARD BETTY Weighted points score BUL, 29/08/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Campton 550467 1/01175P 8P 4P 4P 2PB19/10/2020

 11 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 2/01174P 5P 3P 4P 6PD03/06/2020

 12 SPIDEY SNAPE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R2, P 5/4P. Boyd 565319 1/01127P 5P 5P 1P 3PD22/11/2021

 13 ZIPPING ARCEE Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Magri 566655 1/01116P 1PB22/12/2021

 14 AKELA BABY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Frazer 564841 1/0908P 6P 3P 8C 7PB04/08/2021

 15 ROCKSTAR PIPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0813P 8P 8P 7P 8PB20/02/2020

 16 TORQUE IT UP Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 553623 1/0787P 4P 7P 4P 7PD02/01/2021

 17 CHEEKY BON BON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Bell 542936 2/1767P 5P 6P 7C 6PB24/02/2020
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 1 COCO MODEL Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2023, R7, P 1/2T. Corless 543274 21/83301P 1C 5P 2P 3CB28/02/2020

 2 FERNANDO MAE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R2, C 1/2A. Murray 547059 12/62706C 7Y 1P 1P 1PD15/06/2020
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 1 PACIFIC GOLD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/09/2023, R7, P 2/1/2A. Meredith 536517 10/83153P 3M 1P 3P 1PD31/07/2019

 2 MARY'S REWARD 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 12/09/2023, R9, P 2/1/1M. Spiteri 532533 11/81903P 2M 6P 7M 4MB29/03/2019
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 1 AKII PRINCESS 1 Last start winner RIC, 17/09/2023, R12, P 3/1/2G. Borg 552818 10/42081P 5Y 8C 2P 7CB18/12/2020

 2 RIO BRAVO Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R7, Y 3/1/2E. Borg 557767 7/62474Y 2P 1P 5P 1PD20/04/2021

 3 FEEL THE CHAOS Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R7, P 3/1/1T. Vella 551038 7/61257P 7P 6P 6P 3CB02/10/2020
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 1 RITZA DANIEL Last start winner NOW, 28/08/2023, R3, P 4/1/2R. Tyler 529687 19/102621P 2M 3P 2M 2MD24/01/2019

 2 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start placegetter RIC, 27/08/2023, R10, P 4/1/1J. Buttsworth 553861 7/52102P 3P 3P 6P 4PB27/01/2021

 3 ZANDER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R12, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 16/121892P 1M 5P 7P 7MD05/04/2019

 4 BLACK GHOST Dropping in grade RIC, 04/06/2023, R12, P 4/1/2R. Tyler 536172 8/61866P 4P 5P 2P 5PD19/07/2019

 5 UNACCEPTABLE SID Dropping in grade RIC, 13/08/2023, R10, P 4/1/2R. Tyler 551327 7/61805P 7P 4P 6P 1PD16/11/2020

 6 MILLY'S SONG 3 Weighted points score GOS, 22/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2A. Bell 566810 6/41896P 3P 1P 7P 1PB30/09/2021
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 1 HAPPY LUCKY Last start winner RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Katalinic 566679 1/01511PD12/12/2021

 2 CRIMSON DYNAMO Last start winner RIC, 13/08/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Tyler 568421 1/01511PB28/10/2021

 3 STOP IT Last start winner MAT, 04/09/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Magri 567826 1/01101P 4PD20/01/2022

 4 FANTASIA QUEEN Last start winner RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P 5/4M. Clarke 565969 1/01101P 3P 7P 6P 3PB29/11/2021

 5 ANGEL CHILD Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R9, P 5/1B. Smoothy 557654 6/52313P 4P 6P 1P 2PB08/04/2021

 6 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 5/42163P 3P 2P 8P 3PB13/11/2020

 7 WANTED RIFFS Last start placegetter RIC, 13/09/2023, R4, P 5/2P. Pirie 543998 3/22102P 3P 1P 5P 3PD14/03/2020

 8 WHAT ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter DAP, 07/09/2023, R11, P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 10/91902P 3M 3P 4P 7PD29/03/2019

 9 DIVA'S SHINE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Finn 568294 2/11742P 2P 6P 3P 4PB05/02/2022

 10 SOUL UNLEASHED Last start placegetter DAP, 17/08/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Tyler 554425 2/11653P 2P 5P 6P 3PB31/01/2021

 11 NEW APEX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Wotton 563803 1/01133P 8P 1P 4P 5PB12/10/2021

 12 CRACKER LENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Harmey 560186 2/1903P 6P 8P 8P 6PD18/06/2021

 13 SWEPTAIL 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/09/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Bell 544373 10/31464P 4P 6C 1P 8PD12/12/2019

 14 FAR EAST Weighted points score MAT, 21/08/2023, R10, P 5/3D. Mcgeachie 553082 2/11836P 5P 3P 2P 1PD30/12/2020

 15 IMPRESS LUCKIE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/07/2023, R10, Y 5/1A. Hunter 550199 8/31798Y 3Y 2P 1P 4PD17/07/2020

 16 LET'S GO GIRLS Weighted points score DAP, 17/08/2023, R11, P 5/4R. Tyler 548968 1/01716P 2P 2P 2P 7PB14/05/2020

 17 ALL ON MUM 2 Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R11, Y 5/3J. Sciberras 566982 2/11632Y 4P 1P 4P 1PB08/12/2021

 18 SPEEDY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Bell 561794 3/21595P 4P 1P 3P 5PB29/07/2021

 19 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Wade 541887 7/51568P 7P 2P 2P 5PB21/01/2020

 20 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R7, P 5/1N. Auld 544747 4/31566P 7P 1P 5P 2PD02/03/2020

 21 SORINDER BALE Weighted points score NOW, 04/09/2023, R6, P 5/2R. Tyler 539765 3/21535P 5P 1P 6P 3PD05/12/2019

 22 FREDDY FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Smoothy 553826 2/11307P 5P 7P 1P 3YD16/01/2021

 23 BELOW ZERO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31238P 3P 8P 6P 3PB08/10/2019

 24 SKYLA BLUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Marshall 545264 5/41236P 5P 6P 5P 2PB23/04/2020

 25 SAMMY MY BOY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R10, Y 5/4J. Sciberras 566983 1/01225Y 2P 8P 1PD08/12/2021
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 26 SLINGSHOT QUEEN Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 558763 9/81205P 4P 7P 5P 5PB14/01/2021

 27 CANYA BOBCAT Weighted points score DAP, 20/07/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Mccauley 550759 2/0120(FTF)P 6P (BDN)P 5P 4PD06/09/2020

 28 I'M OKAY THANKS Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Dawson 556186 1/01195P 5P 6P 1Y 2YB06/03/2021

 29 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Marshall 542180 5/4114(FEL)P 4P 8P 3P 5PD27/01/2020

 30 PATTAYA PETE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71144P 6P 6P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 31 SHARNI'S DANCING Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R8, P 5/2J. Morton 540631 3/21086P 4P 2P 6P 8PB23/12/2019

 32 SAYUA Weighted points score APK, 03/07/2023, R8, CTB 5/2S. Simonetta 556693 4/21028P 4P 3P 7P 6PB01/01/2021

 33 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Francis 542829 2/1967P 7P 5P 3P 7PB02/02/2020

 34 MISS VOLTAGE Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R5, P 5/2A. Drapiewski 546728 3/2967P 8P 2P 8P 6PB03/06/2020

 35 FIRED UP BILLY Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Bell 537796 12/1905P 7P 6P 6P 5PD05/10/2019

 36 GET TO WORK Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1W. Knibbs 551059 4/3865P 5P 5Y 7P 5PD06/11/2020

 37 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Cathcart 540629 5/4846P 5P 7P 4P 7PB23/12/2019

 38 MY PIRATE Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 560892 1/0825P 1P 7P 7P 5PD06/07/2021

 39 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1818P 6P 5P 5P 4PD04/11/2020

 40 BLACK BOOK 3 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/3817P 5P 8P 5P 4PD26/08/2020

 41 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Grief 539482 5/3787P 5Y 5Y 5Y 5PD20/11/2019

 42 KNIGHTED FOXY Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R9, Y 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 5/1787Y 6P 6Y 5P 4PB06/12/2019

 43 SOLO FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/5756P 6P 8P 8P 5PD16/01/2021

 44 SNOWY'S LAD Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Hopkins 546411 1/0757P 6P 5P 5P 7PD01/06/2020

 45 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/3726P 7P 6P 6P 6PD10/08/2018

 46 IS THIS MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 01/09/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Francis 547132 1/0726P 8P 8P 4P 5PD29/06/2020

 47 CORLESS CURSED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Corless 551147 1/0696P 8P 4P 8P 6PB07/11/2020

 48 ROCK ON ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 03/09/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546727 1/0638P 7P 8P 4P 7PB03/06/2020

 49 EL PATRON Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R10, P 5/4W. Knibbs 544459 1/0576P 7P 8P 8P 7PD08/01/2020

 50 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R5, M 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1545M 7M 8M 7P 7MB10/02/2019
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 51 BLAZING AMAZON Weighted points score RIC, 10/09/2023, R10, P 5/2M. Dickson 551043 3/2547P 8P 8P 6P 8PB02/10/2020

 52 HEROIC HAZEL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Poulton 559259 1/0488P 7P 8P 8P 8PB27/05/2021
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 1 SIXTEEN BELLES Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 557651 0/01062P 6P 3YB08/04/2021

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/09/2023, R3, P

MAT, 11/09/2023, R2, P

GAR, 08/09/2023, R3, P

M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01243P 3P 3P 2P 7PB13/11/2020

 3 UPALA GEM 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P

RIC, 30/08/2023, R1, P

M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/01166P 2P 2P 4P 3PB12/09/2021

 4 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P

RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P

M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/01047P 2P 3P 3P 7PB18/01/2020

 5 ALL UP JIMMY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Sciberras 566984 0/01005Y 5P 2P 3PD08/12/2021

 6 MIDNIGHT STAR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 562011 0/0966P 3P 5P 4P 2PB01/08/2021

 7 TANYA'S BABE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/09/2023, R2, P M/1P. Pirie 551694 0/0666P 3P 6P 7P 6PB01/11/2020

 8 SNOWY'S HEXEN First start M/1S. Hopkins 558494 0/00B14/04/2021

 9 WARAMI ZEPHYR 1 Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R3, Y M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 561098 0/0725Y 7P 7P 2Y 5PB05/07/2021

 10 JILLIBY JEWEL Weighted points score TAM, 19/08/2023, R1, Y M/1B. Harmey 564666 0/0585Y 8P 6P 6P 6PB31/10/2021

 11 LADY SIF 3 Weighted points score DAP, 14/09/2023, R3, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0587P 7P 4P 4P 4PB18/04/2021

 12 DISMISSED Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 551691 0/0525P 5PB01/11/2020

 13 ROTATOR Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 556843 0/0487P 5P 7P 5PB04/04/2021

 14 MISS BLUE VENOM Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hancock 566441 0/0488P 6Y 5P 6P 6YB18/12/2021

 15 ROMAN WOLF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0467P 7P 7P 6P 5PD06/08/2021

 16 HELEEN'S PENNIES Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566409 0/0447P 5PB15/12/2021

 17 RAY OF SUNSHINE Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566408 0/0446P 6PB15/12/2021

 18 BUGATTI ROCKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0425P 6P 8PB01/08/2021

 19 BLUE RIDER Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Drapiewski 546726 0/0407P 8P 8P 7P (FTF)PB03/06/2020

 20 BROWNLOW FLYER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Meredith 570810 0/0357P 7PB25/03/2022

 21 LITTLE DEMON Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0357P 7P (FEL)PB09/05/2021

 22 SAM'S AWAY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Proctor 566406 0/0308P 7PB15/12/2021
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 1 FERNANDO MAE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R2, C 1/2A. Murray 547059 12/62706C 7Y 1P 1P 1PD15/06/2020
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 1 PACIFIC GOLD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/09/2023, R7, P 2/1/2A. Meredith 536517 10/83153P 3M 1P 3P 1PD31/07/2019

 2 MARY'S REWARD 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 12/09/2023, R9, P 2/1/1M. Spiteri 532533 11/81903P 2M 6P 7M 4MB29/03/2019
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 1 AKII PRINCESS 2 Last start winner RIC, 17/09/2023, R12, P 3/1/2G. Borg 552818 10/42081P 5Y 8C 2P 7CB18/12/2020
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 1 ZANDER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R12, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 16/121892P 1M 5P 7P 7MD05/04/2019

 2 SWIFT VODKA Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2023, R7, C 4/1/2M. Farrugia 564169 5/42084C 2P 1P 3P 5PB16/10/2021

 3 MILLY'S SONG 1 Weighted points score GOS, 22/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2A. Bell 566810 6/41896P 3P 1P 7P 1PB30/09/2021
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 1 CANYA CAPTIVATE Last start winner RIC, 15/09/2023, R2, P 5/4J. Magri 565074 1/01511PB21/11/2021

 2 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 5/42163P 3P 2P 8P 3PB13/11/2020

 3 DOUGLAS DASH Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Sultana 552002 5/22162P 6P 1P 3P 2PD23/07/2020

 4 JILLIBY SIVO Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R5, P 5/2B. Harmey 564662 3/22132P 6P 3P 1P 3PD31/10/2021

 5 PACHECO Last start placegetter RIC, 08/09/2023, R11, P 5/2J. King 554944 3/21873P 6P 3C 3C 8CD10/02/2021

 6 SUPREME TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 27/08/2023, R5, P 5/3J. Buttsworth 556916 3/11802P 4P 3P 2P 5PD03/04/2021

 7 SOMEBODY LIKE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R11, P 5/1J. King 549034 5/41413P 3P 6P 7P 6PD26/08/2020

 8 NEW APEX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Wotton 563803 1/01133P 8P 1P 4P 5PB12/10/2021

 9 ROCKSTAR PIPER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 542693 1/0813P 8P 8P 7P 8PB20/02/2020

 10 SWEPTAIL 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 01/09/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Bell 544373 10/31464P 4P 6C 1P 8PD12/12/2019

 11 OPAL GLITTER Dropping in grade RIC, 06/09/2023, R6, P 5/1J. Buttsworth 552463 8/41014P 5Y 7P 7P 5PB11/11/2020

 12 NEW HIGHS Weighted points score NOW, 04/09/2023, R10, P 5/2R. Tyler 552560 3/22074P 3P 5P 3P 1PB06/12/2020

 13 JAN'S MEMORY Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R1, C 5/1S. Morgan 565315 4/32047C 6C 2P 1P 1PB22/11/2021

 14 IMPRESS LUCKIE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/07/2023, R10, Y 5/1A. Hunter 550199 8/31798Y 3Y 2P 1P 4PD17/07/2020

 15 BOTH BOWERS ACE Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Finn 569803 1/01673P 2P 1PD08/02/2022

 16 OUR BOY DUKE Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R8, Y 5/3R. Tyler 548506 6/11634Y 2P 5P 5P 4PD10/07/2020

 17 ALL ON MUM 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R11, Y 5/3J. Sciberras 566982 2/11632Y 4P 1P 4P 1PB08/12/2021

 18 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Marshall 542955 4/31625P 1P 4P 3P 7PB03/12/2019

 19 SPEEDY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Bell 561794 3/21595P 4P 1P 3P 5PB29/07/2021

 20 FLO MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Clarke 547127 6/21535P 5P 4P 2P 2PB29/06/2020

 21 CHEETAH WAVE Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R12, P 5/4V. Sultana 568252 1/01394P 5P 1P 2P 2PD31/12/2021

 22 POCO RICO Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Finn 569805 2/01336P 1P 1PD08/02/2022

 23 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score NOW, 11/09/2023, R12, M 5/1R. Tyler 531211 16/81272M 4P 6P 7Y 7PD25/12/2018

 24 BELOW ZERO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31238P 3P 8P 6P 3PB08/10/2019

 25 SKYLA BLUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Marshall 545264 5/41236P 5P 6P 5P 2PB23/04/2020
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 26 SAMMY MY BOY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 09/09/2023, R10, Y 5/4J. Sciberras 566983 1/01225Y 2P 8P 1PD08/12/2021

 27 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R10, P 5/1F. Wotton 549028 8/41184P 7P 2P 5P 7CD14/08/2020

 28 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71144P 6P 6P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 29 SPIDEY SNAPE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R2, P 5/4P. Boyd 565319 1/01127P 5P 5P 1P 3PD22/11/2021

 30 COOPER'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Vella 556865 1/01028P 1P 4P 2P 4PD23/03/2021

 31 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2023, R3, P 5/3S. Francis 542829 2/1967P 7P 5P 3P 7PB02/02/2020

 32 MARY STREET Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Roach 554207 1/0818P 1P 4P 5P 6PB15/01/2021

 33 BLACK BOOK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/3817P 5P 8P 5P 4PD26/08/2020

 34 BRUTAL DOMINANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1818P 6P 5P 5P 4PD04/11/2020

 35 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 08/09/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 5/3777P 5P 6P 5P 8MD19/10/2018

 36 CORLESS CURSED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Corless 551147 1/0696P 8P 4P 8P 6PB07/11/2020

 37 SOPHIE'S WILL Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 2/0668P 5P 5P 8P 7PB17/05/2019

 38 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/09/2023, R5, M 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1545M 7M 8M 7P 7MB10/02/2019

 39 HEROIC HAZEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Poulton 559259 1/0488P 7P 8P 8P 8PB27/05/2021
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 1 STEAL A MARCH Last start placegetter RIC, 17/09/2023, R2, P M/1M. Finn 569804 0/01443P 3P 2P 2PD08/02/2022

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/09/2023, R3, P

MAT, 11/09/2023, R2, P

GAR, 08/09/2023, R3, P

M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/01243P 3P 3P 2P 7PB13/11/2020

 3 UPALA GEM 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P

RIC, 30/08/2023, R1, P

M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/01166P 2P 2P 4P 3PB12/09/2021

 4 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P

RIC, 10/09/2023, R3, P

M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/01047P 2P 3P 3P 7PB18/01/2020

 5 ALL UP JIMMY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Sciberras 566984 0/01005Y 5P 2P 3PD08/12/2021

 6 MIDNIGHT STAR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 562011 0/0966P 3P 5P 4P 2PB01/08/2021

 7 CHIMERA WAVE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/09/2023, R4, P M/1V. Sultana 568247 0/0695P 3P 8P 5PB31/12/2021

 8 CANYA ADRENALINE First start M/1J. Magri 565073 0/00D21/11/2021

 9 WARAMI ZEPHYR 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/09/2023, R3, Y M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 561098 0/0725Y 7P 7P 2Y 5PB05/07/2021

 10 LADY SIF 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/09/2023, R3, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0587P 7P 4P 4P 4PB18/04/2021

 11 JOE CARGO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Metselaar 562895 0/0574P 5PD03/09/2021

 12 JACK CARGO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R3, P M/1R. Metselaar 562891 0/0525P 5PD03/09/2021

 13 ROMAN WOLF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0467P 7P 7P 6P 5PD06/08/2021

 14 BUGATTI ROCKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0425P 6P 8PB01/08/2021

 15 DESPICABLE LARRY Weighted points score GOS, 15/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hancock 550959 0/0357P 7PD31/10/2020

 16 BROWNLOW FLYER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P M/1A. Meredith 570810 0/0357P 7PB25/03/2022
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 1 NANGAR ARCHIE Dropping in grade DAP, 31/08/2023, R8, P 3/1/2C. Brewer 549894 9/82345P 4C 3C 3P 2PD16/09/2020

 2 OSCAR BOAZ Weighted points score GAR, 15/09/2023, R6, P 3/1/1C. Brewer 555774 7/62184P 1P 6P 8C 1CD25/02/2021
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 1 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R5, C 4/1/2A. Proctor 528625 12/101767C 6C 1M 4C 2MD08/01/2019

19 / 22Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 19 September 2023 - 07:52 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 22 September 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SHE'S AIRBORNE Dropping in grade RIC, 15/09/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Hunter 553141 6/51324P 8P 1P 4P 7PB01/01/2021

 2 ZEROED IN Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/1P. Chaker 556579 9/42287P 5P 6P 1C 2CB03/01/2021

 3 MILLY'S SONG 2 Weighted points score GOS, 22/08/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 566810 6/11896P 3P 1P 7P 1PB30/09/2021

 4 MICKY LEAP Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2023, R2, C 5/1P. Roach 553062 7/51885C 2P 3P 3C 6PD02/01/2021

 5 FLO MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Clarke 547127 6/21535P 5P 4P 2P 2PB29/06/2020

 6 MIDNIGHT STALKER Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Farrugia 564170 6/31445P 2P 6P 8C 3PD16/10/2021

 7 BARNEY BIG EARS Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 5/01417P 6P 6P 1P 6PD11/02/2020

 8 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R10, P 5/2F. Wotton 549028 8/31184P 7P 2P 5P 7CD14/08/2020

 9 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 8/01144P 6P 6P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 10 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2023, R4, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 4/0817P 5P 8P 5P 4PD26/08/2020
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 1 LADY SIF 1 Weighted points score DAP, 14/09/2023, R3, P M/1F. Wotton 558121 0/0587P 7P 4P 4P 4PB18/04/2021
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 1 MISTER O'BRIEN 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 13/09/2023, R4, P 5/2G. Bryen 558630 5/21962P 3P 3P 5P 4CD28/04/2021

 2 GHOST OF TIME 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Polidano 561996 2/11472P 1P 6P 7P 7PB10/08/2021

 3 MONIQUE KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 16/09/2023, R9, P 5/3B. O'Neil 549198 8/12163P 1P 6P 2P 6PB07/08/2020

 4 FARMOR ORDER Weighted points score WPK, 16/09/2023, R5, C 5/3P. Chaker 550835 8/11986C 1C 5P 8P 2CD04/11/2020

 5 MOLLY ON FIRE Weighted points score DAP, 14/09/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 566811 5/01835P 3P 1P 3P 4PB30/09/2021

 6 ZIPPING ABIGAIL Weighted points score WPK, 13/09/2023, R3, P 5/3R. Muscat 551283 6/11336P 4C 4P 3P 4PB24/10/2020

 7 LOLA INTENTION 2 Weighted points score DAP, 14/09/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 561193 1/01238P 3P 5P 3P 7PB28/03/2021

 8 LITHGOW ROAD Weighted points score WPK, 09/09/2023, R2, C 5/4P. Roach 550726 6/01066C 4P 4P 6C 4PB12/10/2020

 9 CHEEKY BON BON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 542936 2/0767P 5P 6P 7C 6PB24/02/2020
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